As detailed in note 3 to the financial statements, the Group has adopted the transitional provisions of SSAP

30 which permits goodwill in respect of acquisitions which occurred prior to 1st January, 2001, to remain

eliminated against reserves.

31st December, 2001

eSUN HOLDINGS ANNUAL REPORT 2001

69

Notes to Financial Statements

33. R E S E R V E S ( c o n t i n u e d )

The amounts of the goodwill remaining in reserves, arising from the acquisition of subsidiaries and

associates prior to 1st January, 2001, are as follows:

Group

Goodwill

eliminated

against

contributed

surplus

HK$’000

Cost:

At beginning of year and 31st December, 2001 (823,055)

Accumulated impairment:

At beginning of year

As previously reported —

Prior year adjustment (note 4) 823,055

As restated:

At 31st December, 2000 and as at 31st December, 2001 823,055

Net amount:

At 31st December, 2001 —

At 31st December, 2000

As previously reported (823,055)

Prior year adjustment 823,055

As restated —

31st December, 2001

eSUN HOLDINGS ANNUAL REPORT 2001

70

Notes to Financial Statements

33. R E S E R V E S ( c o n t i n u e d )

Company

Share

premium

account

Contributed

surplus

Accumulated

losses Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 1st January, 2000 2,789,957 845,455 (859,568) 2,775,844

Issue of shares 34,286 — — 34,286

Exercise of share options 1,600 — — 1,600

Share issue expenses (3,366) — — (3,366)

Loss for the year — — (358,221) (358,221)

At 31st December, 2000 and 1st

January, 2001 2,822,477 845,455 (1,217,789) 2,450,143

Issue of rights shares 65,985 — — 65,985

Shares issued as partial consideration

for acquisition of a jointly-controlled

entity 2,800 — — 2,800

Share issue expenses (2,629) — — (2,629)

Loss for the year — — (934,910) (934,910)

At 31st December, 2001 2,888,633 845,455 (2,152,699) 1,581,389

The Company’s contributed surplus represents the excess of the fair value of the subsidiaries’ shares

acquired pursuant to the Group reorganisation in November 1996, over the nominal value of the Company’s

shares issued in exchange. Under the Companies Act 1981 of Bermuda (as amended), distributions may be

made out of the contributed surplus in certain circumstances.

31st December, 2001

eSUN HOLDINGS ANNUAL REPORT 2001

71

Notes to Financial Statements

34. N O T E S T O T H E C O N S O L I D A T E D C A S H F L O W S T A T E M E N T

(a) Reconciliation of loss from operating activities to net cash outflow from operating activities